Title Sheet

MISSOURI INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

Public Communications Services, Inc.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for interexchange telecommunications services provided by Public Communications Services, Inc. ("PCS") within the State of Missouri. PCS operates as a competitive telecommunications company within the State of Missouri.

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY:

CANCELLED

November 14, 2014

Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2015-0100; JX-2015-0154 Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

TABLE OF CONTENTS, (CONT'D)

SECTION 2 - Rules and Regulations (Cont'd)

2.1	9 Late Payment Charge	18	
2.1		18	
2.2		18	
2.2		19	
2.2		21	
۷.2	5 Other Rules		
SECTION	3 - Description of Service	22	
3.1	General	22	
3.2	2 Calculation of Distance	23	
3.3	3 Timing of Calls	24	
3.4		25	
3.5	5 Miscellaneous Rates and Charges	26	
3.0	-	27	
3.	•	28	
3.	•	30	(N)
3.		30.1	(N)
SECTION	4 - Rates	31	
4.		31	
4.	-	32	
4.	•	34	
4.		36	(N)
4.	•	36	(N)
SECTION	5 - Promotions	37	
5.		37	
5.		37	

ISSUED: August 15, 2006

BY: CANCELLED August 30, 2012 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0063

Ì

Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: September 21, 2006

MOo0601



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION 2 - Rules and Regulations (Cont=d)

2.19	Late Payment Charge	
2.20	Return Check Charge	
2.21	Reserved For Future Use	
2.22	Operator Services for Casual Callers and Traffic Aggregators	19
2.23	Other Rules	
SECTION 3 -	Description of Service	22
3.1	General	22
3.2	Calculation of Distance	
3.3	Timing of Calls	24
3.4	Rate Periods	25
3.5	Miscellaneous Rates and Charges	
3.6	Operator Assisted Calling	27
3.7	Institutional Operator Services	
3.8	Directory Assistance	
SECTION 4 -	Rates	
4.1	Miscellaneous Rates and Charges	
4.2	Operator Assisted Calling	
4.3	Institutional Operator Assisted Calling	
4.4	Directory Assistance	
SECTION 5 -	Promotions	
5.1	General	
5.2	Demonstration of Service	

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY:

Cancelled

September 21, 2006 Missouri Public

Service Commission

Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: July 21, 2000



mon0000

SECTION 2 - RULES AND REGULATIONS, CONT'D.

2.5 Deposits

The Company does not collect deposits from its Customers.

2.6 Advance Payments

The Company does not collect advance payments from its Customers.

2.7 Taxes

All state and local taxes (i.e., gross receipts tax, sales tax, municipal utilities tax) are listed as separate line items and are not included in the quoted rates for services paid for in arrears. All charges other than taxes or franchise fees will be submitted to the Commission for prior approval.

2.8 Miscellaneous Rates and Charges

The Company may adjust its rates and charges or impose additional rates and charges on its Customers in order to recover amounts it is required by governmental or quasi-governmental authorities to collect from or pay to others in support of statutory or regulatory programs. Examples of such programs include, but are not limited to, the Universal Service Fund, the Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge, and compensation to payphone service providers for the use of their payphones to access the Company's service. The Company will submit these changes to the Missouri Public Service Commission for prior approval.

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

3.5 Miscellaneous Rates and Charges

The following charges may be billed based on mutual agreement between the Company and the (N) Confinement Institution. (N)

3.5.1 Public Telephone Surcharge

In order to recover the Company's expenses to comply with the FCC's pay telephone compensation plan effective on October 7, 1997 (FCC 97-371), an undiscountable per call charge is applicable to all interstate, intrastate and international calls that originate from any domestic pay telephone used to access the Company's services. This surcharge, which is in addition to standard tariffed usage charges and any applicable service charges and surcharges associated with the Company's service, applies for the use of the instrument used to access The Company service and is unrelated to the Company service accessed from the pay telephone.

Pay telephones include coin-operated and coinless phones owned by local telephone companies, independent companies and other interexchange carriers. The Public Pay Telephone Surcharge applies to the initial completed call and any reoriginated call (i.e., using the "#" symbol).

Whenever possible, the Public Pay Telephone Surcharge will appear on the same invoice containing the usage charges for the surcharged call. In cases where proper pay telephone coding digits are not transmitted to the Company prior to completion of a call, the Public Pay Telephone Surcharge may be billed on a subsequent invoice after the Company has obtained information from a carrier that the originating station is an eligible pay telephone.

The Public Pay Telephone Surcharge does not apply to calls placed from pay telephones at which the Customer pays for service by inserting coins during the progress of the call.

ISSUED: July 15, 2009

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 Service Commission JX-2013-0063 EFFECTIVE: August 14, 2009

MOo0901 FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0023

3.5 Miscellaneous Rates and Charges

3.5.1 Public Telephone Surcharge

In order to recover the Company=s expenses to comply with the FCC=s pay telephone compensation plan effective on October 7, 1997 (FCC 97-371), an undiscountable per call charge is applicable to all interstate, intrastate and international calls that originate from any domestic pay telephone used to access the Company's services. This surcharge, which is in addition to standard tariffed usage charges and any applicable service charges and surcharges associated with the Company's service, applies for the use of the instrument used to access The Company service and is unrelated to the Company service accessed from the pay telephone.

Pay telephones include coin-operated and coinless phones owned by local telephone companies, independent companies and other interexchange carriers. The Public Pay Telephone Surcharge applies to the initial completed call and any reoriginated call (i.e., using the A#@ symbol).

Whenever possible, the Public Pay Telephone Surcharge will appear on the same invoice containing the usage charges for the surcharged call. In cases where proper pay telephone coding digits are not transmitted to the Company prior to completion of a call, the Public Pay Telephone Surcharge may be billed on a subsequent invoice after the Company has obtained information from a carrier that the originating station is an eligible pay telephone.

The Public Pay Telephone Surcharge does not apply to calls placed from pay telephones at which the Customer pays for service by inserting coins during the progress of the call.

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY:

CANCELLED

August 14, 2009

Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0023 Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: July 21, 2000

mon0000

3.5 Miscellaneous Rates and Charges, Cont'd.

3.5.2 **Billing Cost Recovery Fee**

In order to partially offset increased expenses associated with billing calls via local exchange carriers, an undiscountable billing cost recovery fee may apply each billing period in which local or long distance collect calls are billed through a Customer's local exchange carrier. The Company will implement this fee based on the arrangement with a specific Correctional Institution. This fee will be charged only once per billing period regardless of the number of calls. The fee will not apply in any billing period in which no collect calls are billed via the Customer's local exchange carrier. This fee does not apply to prepaid services paid for by commercial credit card, check, money order or wire, or for services billed directly to the Customer by the Company.

3.5.3 **State Regulatory Recovery Fee**

The State Regulatory Recovery Fee assists the Company to recover costs associated with the provision of in state services including state regulatory fees, proceedings and compliance items. The State Regulatory Recovery Fee applies each month in which an end-user accepts in-state calls.

3.5.4 **Federal Regulatory Recovery Fee**

The Federal Regulatory Recovery Fee helps recover costs associated with the provision of state-to-state and international long distance services including the administration of the federal universal service fund (USF), other federal regulatory fees, proceedings and compliance items. The Federal Regulatory Recovery Fee applies each month in which an end-user accepts state-to-state and/or international calls.

(N)

 (\mathbf{N})

ISSUED: July 15, 2009

BY:

Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. CANCELLED 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 August 30, 2012 Los Angeles, California 90025 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0063

EFFECTIVE: August 14, 2009

MOo0901 FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0023

3.5 Miscellaneous Rates and Charges, Cont'd.

3.5.5 [Reserved for Future Use]

3.5.6 Voice Verification Service

Voice Verification Service is an optional service that provides validation of the inmate's identity through voice verification technology for purposes of improved security and reduced potential of fraud and Customer harassment by inmates. This charge applies to automated calls placed by inmates of correctional facilities when such calls are provided through the Company's own processing equipment. Where Voice Verification Service is requested by correctional facilities, this charge applies in addition to all applicable institutional rates and charges as specified in this tariff.

ISSUED: July 31, 2012

BY: Tariff Administrator CANCELLED Public Communications Services, Inc. November 21, 2013 12021 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100 Missouri Public Reston, VA 20190 Service Commission JX-2014-0186 EFFECTIVE: August 30, 2012

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0063

MOn1201

(D) | | | | | |

(D)

(N)

(N)

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, CONT'D.

3.5 Miscellaneous Rates and Charges, Cont'd.

3.5.5 Damaged Equipment Cost Recovery Charge

At the request of the correctional facility, this charge will apply to automated collect calls which are placed by inmates of the facility when such calls are provided through the Company's own processing equipment at that facility. The purpose of the charge is to recover the costs of repair to the phone equipment as a result of damage caused by inmates housed at the correctional facility. This charge will apply in addition to all applicable usage charges and operator assistance service charges specified herein.

3.5.6 Voice Verification Service

Voice Verification Service is an optional service that provides validation of the inmate's identity through voice verification technology for purposes of improved security and reduced potential of fraud and Customer harassment by inmates. This charge applies to automated calls placed by inmates of correctional facilities when such calls are provided through the Company's own processing equipment. Where Voice Verification Service is requested by correctional facilities, this charge applies in addition to all applicable institutional rates and charges as specified in this tariff.

ISSUED: July 15, 2009

BY: CANCELLED August 30, 2012 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2013-0063 Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: August 14, 2009

MO₀0901 FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0023

3.6 Operator Assisted Calling

PCS=s Operator Assisted Calling is available for use by transient end users from Aggregator locations. Calls are billed in one minute increments, with additional per call charges reflecting the level of operator assistance and billing method. Operator service charges are not discounted for time of day.

The Company offers many operator service rate plans depending upon the needs of a particular Aggregator location. The types of calls handled are as follows:

- **3.6.1** <u>Customer Dialed Calling/Credit Card Call</u> This charge applies in addition to long distance usage charges for station to station calls billed to an authorized Calling Card or Commercial Credit Card. The Customer must dial the destination telephone number where the capability exists for the Customer to do so. A separate rate applies in the event operator assistance is requested for entering the Customer's card number for billing purposes.
- **3.6.2** <u>Operator Dialed Calling/Credit Card Call</u> This charge applies in addition to long distance usage charges for station to station calls billed to an authorized telephone Calling Card or Commercial Credit Card and the operator dials the destination telephone number at the request of the Customer.
- **3.6.3** <u>Operator Station</u> These charges apply in addition to long distance usage charges for non-Person-to-Person calls placed using the assistance of a Company operator and billed Collect, to a Third Party, by deposit of coins in Pay Telephones, or via some method other than a Calling Card or Commercial Credit Card.
- **3.6.4** <u>Person-to-Person</u> This charge applies in addition to long distance usage charges for calls placed with the assistance of a Company operator to a particular party at the destination number. This charge applies regardless of billing method, including but not limited to billing to a Calling Card, Commercial Credit Card, Collect, by deposit of coins in Pay Telephones, or to a Third Party. Charges do not apply unless the specified party or an acceptable substitute is available.

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

EFFECTIVE: July 21, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

P.S.C. MO No. 1 1st Revised Sheet 30 Cancels Original Sheet 30

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, CONT'D.

3.8 [Reserved for future use]

(D) | | | | (D)

ISSUED: April 18, 2005

BY:

Cancelled

September 21, 2006 Missouri Public Service Commission Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: May 23, 2005



MOn0501

3.8 Directory Assistance

Directory Assistance is available to Customers. A Directory Assistance charge applies to each call to the Directory Assistance Bureau. Up to two requests may be made on each call to Directory Assistance. The Directory Assistance charge applies to each call regardless of whether the Directory Assistance Bureau is able to furnish the requested telephone number.

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

SECTION 4 - RATES

4.1	Miscellaneous Rates and Charges				
	4.1.1	[Reserved for Future Use]		(D) (D)	
	4.1.2	Billing Cost Recovery Fee			
		Billing Cost Recovery Fee, per month where applicable:	\$3.49	(I)	
	4.1.3	State Regulatory Recovery Fee			
		Collect calls billed to local exchange carrier or billed directly by Per Month:	Company: Up to \$1.99	(T) (T)	
		Prepaid and debit calls: Per Call:	Up to 8%	(N) (N)	
	4.1.4	[Reserved for Future Use]		(D) (D)	
	4.1.5	[Reserved for Future Use]		(D) (D)	
	4.1.6	Voice Verification Service			
		Voice Verification Service Charge, per call*, up to	\$0.25		
		*where requested by correctional facility			

ISSUED: July 31, 2012

BY: Tariff Administrator CANCELLED Public Communications Services, Inc. November 21, 2013 12021 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 100 Missouri Public Reston, VA 20190 Service Commission JX-2014-0186

FILED Missouri Public MOn1201 Service Commission JX-2013-0063

P.S.C. MO No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet 31 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 31

SECTION	4 -	RA	TES
---------	-----	----	-----

4.1	Misce	llaneous Rates and Charges		
	4.1.1	Public Telephone Surcharge		
		Rate Per Call:	\$0.50 (R)	
	4.1.2	Billing Cost Recovery Fee		(N)
		Billing Cost Recovery Fee, per month where applicable:	\$2.49	
	4.1.3	State Regulatory Recovery Fee		
		State Regulatory Recovery Fee, per month where applicable	Up to \$1.99	
	4.1.4	Federal State Regulatory Recovery Fee		
		Federal Regulatory Recovery Fee, per month where applicable	Up to \$1.99	
	4.1.5	Damaged Equipment Cost Recovery Charge		
		Damaged Equipment Cost Recovery Charge, per call, up to	Up to \$1.99	
	4.1.6	Voice Verification Service		
		Voice Verification Service Charge, per call*, up to	\$0.25	
		*where requested by correctional facility		 (N)

ISSUED: July 15, 2009

BY:

CANCELLED

August 30, 2012

Missouri Public

Service Commission

JX-2013-0063

1

1

1

т Т

Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: August 14, 2009

MOo0901 FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0023

.

P.S.C. MO No. 1 1st Revised Sheet 31 Cancels Original Sheet 31

SECTION 4 - RATES

4.1 Miscellaneous Rates and Charges

4.1.1 Public Telephone Surcharge

Rate per Call: \$0.60 (I)

ISSUED: April 18, 2005

BY: CANCELLED August 14, 2009 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0023 Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: May 23, 2005

MOn0501

SECTION 4 - RATES

4.1 Miscellaneous Rates and Charges

4.1.1 Public Telephone Surcharge

Rate per Call: \$0.30

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT=D.

4.2 Operator Assisted Calling

A. IntraLATA

Usage Rates

	Day		Eve	ning	Night/V	Veekend
	Initial	Add=l.	Initial	Add=l.	Initial	Add=l.
Miles	Minute	Minute	Minute	Minute	Minute	Minute
All	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$0.4000	\$0.4000

Per Call Service Charges

	Automated	Operator Assisted
Calling Card		
LEC Card	\$1.75	\$3.95
Credit Card	\$1.75	\$3.95
Collect	\$2.95	\$4.50
Third Party Billed	\$2.95	\$4.50
Person-to-Person	\$6.75	\$6.75

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT=D.

4.2 Operator Assisted Calling, Cont=d.

B. InterLATA

Usage Rates

	Day		Eve	ning	Night/V	Veekend
	Initial	Add=l.	Initial	Add=l.	Initial	Add=l.
Miles	Minute	Minute	Minute	Minute	Minute	Minute
All	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000	\$0.5000

Per Call Service Charges

	Automated	Operator Assisted
Calling Card		
LEC Card	\$1.75	\$3.95
Credit Card	\$1.75	\$3.95
Collect	\$2.95	\$4.50
Third Party Billed	\$2.95	\$4.50
Person-to-Person	\$6.75	\$6.75

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

P.S.C. MO No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet 34 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 34

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT'D.

4.3 Institutional Operator Assisted Calling

4.3.1 Local Rates and Charges

The following rates and charges apply to local calls placed by inmates of confinement institutions. Service is billed in one minute increments following an initial one minute increment.

А.	Plan 1		(T)
	Usage Charge: Rate Per Minute, all times of day:	\$0.50	
	Per Call Charge: Station-to-Station:	\$0.81	
В.	Plan 2		(N)
	Usage Charge: Rate Per Minute, all times of day:	\$0.10	
	Per Call Charge: Collect Station-to-Station:	\$1.00	 (N)

Some material previously found on this sheet now found on Original Sheet 34.1

ISSUED: August 15, 2006

BY: CANCELLED October 4, 2009 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0146

i

i

Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: September 21, 2006



MOo0601

P.S.C. MO No. 1 1st Revised Sheet 34 Cancels Original Sheet 34

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT'D.

Institutional Operator Assisted Calling 4.3

4.3.1 **Local Rates and Charges**

The following rates and charges apply to local calls placed by inmates of confinement institutions. Service is billed in one minute increments following an initial one minute increment.

Usage Charge:

Rate Per Minute, all times of day:	\$0.50 (I)	(T)
Per Call Charge:		(D)
Station-to-Station:	\$0.81	(N)

4.3.2 IntraLATA Rates and Charges

The following rates and charges apply to intraLATA calls placed by inmates of confinement institutions. Service is billed in one minute increments following an initial one minute increment.

IntraLATA Usage Charge:

Rate Per Minute, all times of day:	\$0.40 (I)	(T)
Per Inmate Collect-Only Call:		(D)
Station-to-Station:	\$3.00	(N)

ISSUED: April	18,	2005
---------------	-----	------

BY:

Cancelled

September 21, 2006

Missouri Public

Service Commission

Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

EFFECTIVE: May 23, 2005



MOo0501

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT=D.

4.3 Institutional Operator Assisted Calling

4.3.1 Local Rates and Charges

The following rates and charges apply to local calls placed by inmates of confinement institutions. Service is billed in one minute increments following an initial one minute increment.

Usage Charges:

	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT	
MILEACE	1st Min	Add'l Min	1st Min	Add'l Min	1st Min	Add'l Min
ALL	\$0.065	\$0.065	\$0.065	\$0.065	\$0.065	\$0.065

Per Call Surcharge: \$0.40

4.3.2 IntraLATA Rates and Charges

The following rates and charges apply to intraLATA calls placed by inmates of confinement institutions. Service is billed in one minute increments following an initial one minute increment.

Usage Charges:

	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT	
MILEACE	1st Min	Add'l Min	1st Min	Add'l Min	1st Min	Add'l Min
ALL	\$0.195	\$0.195	\$0.195	\$0.195	\$0.195	\$0.195

Per Call Surcharge: \$0.40

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

EFFECTIVE: July 21, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

(M)

ł

ĺ

i

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT'D.

4.3 Institutional Operator Assisted Calling, (Cont'd.)

4.3.2 **IntraLATA Rates and Charges**

The following rates and charges apply to intraLATA calls placed by inmates of confinement institutions. Service is billed in one minute increments following an initial one minute increment.

A.	Plan 1		(T)
	IntraLATA Usage Charge: Rate Per Minute, all times of day:	\$0.40	
	Per Inmate Collect-Only Call: Station-to-Station:	\$3.00	 (M)
В.	Plan 2		(N)
	Usage Charge: Rate Per Minute, all times of day:	\$0.10	
	Per Call Charge: Collect Station-to-Station:	\$1.00	(N)

Some material now found on this sheet previously found on 1st Revised Sheet 34

ISSUED: August 15, 2006

BY: CANCELLED October 4, 2009 **Missouri Public** Service Commission JX-2010-0146

i

Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

EFFECTIVE: September 21, 2006



MOo0601

P.S.C. MO No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet 35 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 35

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT'D.

4.3 Institutional Operator Assisted Calling, Cont'd.

4.3.3 InterLATA/ Intrastate Rates and Charges

The following rates and charges apply to InterLATA/Intrastate calls placed by inmates of confinement institutions. Service is billed in one minute increments following an initial one minute increment.

А.	Plan 1		(T)
	Rate Per Minute, all times of day:	\$0.50	
	Per Inmate Collect-Only Call: Station-to-Station:	\$3.00	
B.	Plan 2		(N)
	Usage Charge: Rate Per Minute, all times of day:	\$0.10	
	Per Call Charge: Collect Station-to-Station:	\$1.00	 (N)

ISSUED: August 15, 2006

BY: CANCELLED October 4, 2009 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0146

I

Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: September 21, 2006



MOo0601

P.S.C. MO No. 1 1st Revised Sheet 35 Cancels Original Sheet 35

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT'D.

4.3 Institutional Operator Assisted Calling, Cont'd.

4.3.3 InterLATA/ Intrastate Rates and Charges

The following rates and charges apply to InterLATA/Intrastate calls placed by inmates of confinement institutions. Service is billed in one minute increments following an initial one minute increment.

Rate Per Minute, all times of day:	\$0.50 (I)	(T)
Per Inmate Collect-Only Call:		(D)
Station-to-Station:	\$3.00	(N)

ISSUED: April 18, 2005

BY:

Cancelled

September 21, 2006 Missouri Public Service Commission Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: May 23, 2005

1



mon0501

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT=D.

4.3 Institutional Operator Assisted Calling, Cont=d.

4.3.3 InterLATA/ Intrastate Rates and Charges

The following rates and charges apply to InterLATA/Intrastate calls placed by inmates of confinement institutions. Service is billed in one minute increments following an initial one minute increment.

Usage Charges:

	DAY		EVENING		NIGHT	
MILEACE	1st Min	Add'l Min	1st Min	Add'l Min	1st Min	Add'l Min
ALL	\$ 0.195	\$ 0.195	\$ 0.195	\$ 0 .195	\$ 0.195	\$ 0 .195

Per Call Surcharge: \$0.65

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

EFFECTIVE: July 21, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

- --

P.S.C. MO No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet 36 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 36

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT'D.

4.4 Institutional Prepaid Service (N) Service is billed in one (1) minute increments following an initial one (1) minute increment. Local, IntraLATA, InterLATA: Rate Per Minute, all times of day: \$0.10 Rate Per Call: \$0.00 4.5 **Prepaid Collect Service** Service is billed in one (1) minute increments following an initial one (1) minute increment. Local, IntraLATA, InterLATA: Rate Per Minute, all times of day: \$0.10 Rate Per Call: \$0.00 **(N)**

ISSUED: August 15, 2006

BY: CANCELLED October 4, 2009 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2010-0146 Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: September 21, 2006



P.S.C. MO No. 1 1st Revised Sheet 36 Cancels Original Sheet 36

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT'D.

4.4 [Reserved for future use]

(D) | | (D)

ISSUED: April 18, 2005

BY:

Cancelled

September 21, 2006 Missouri Public Service Commission Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025 EFFECTIVE: May 23, 2005



MOn0501

SECTION 4 - RATES, CONT=D.

4.4 Directory Assistance

Per call charge: \$0.95

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025

SECTION 5 - PROMOTIONS

5.1 General

From time to time, Company may, upon Commission approval offer specific rate incentives during specified promotional periods. Company will provide written notice to the Commission at least seven days prior to the commencement of a promotional program specifying the terms of the promotion, the specific service offered, the location, and the beginning and ending dates of the promotional period.

5.2 Demonstration of Service

From time to time the Company may demonstrate service for potential Customers by providing free use of its network on a limited basis for a period of time, not to exceed one (1) month. Demonstration of service and the type and duration of service provided will be at the Company's discretion.

ISSUED: May 26, 2000

BY: Joseph Pekarovic, Vice President - Sales Public Communications Services, Inc. 11859 Wilshire Bouelvard, Suite 600 Los Angeles, California 90025